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1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING SQ.M. 15,420 3.67 56,591.40 1.2168 4.46 4.00 61,680.00

2 EARTH EXCAVATION CU.M. 4,400 ✓ 46.07 202,708.00 1.2168 56.05 • 56.00 246,400.00
3 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION CU.M. 200

t
50.67 10,134.00 1.2168 61.65 61.60 12,320.00

4 SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY) CU.M. 210 /
50.67 10,640.70 1.2168 61.65 61.60 12,936.00

5 EARTH EMBANKMENT CU.M. 1,700 / 182.66 310,522.00 1.2168 222.26 222.00 377,400.00
6 EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND CU.M. 950

s
119.63 113,648.50 1.2168 145.56 145.00 137.750.00

7 SELECTED MATERIAL "A" CU.M. 1,840
/

513.31 944,490.40 1.2168 624.59 624.50 1,149,080.00
8 SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE CU.M. 1,560 / 553.31 863,163.60 1.2168 673.26 673.20 1,050,192.00
9 CEMENT MODIFIED CRUSHED ROCK BASE CU.M. 1,300 1,266.23 1,646,099.00 1.2168 1,540.74 1,540.00 2,002,000.00
10 PRIME COAT SQ.M. 5,090 / 36.27 184,614.30 1.2168 44.13 44.00 223,960.00
11 TACK COAT SQ.M. 56,960 / 11.70 666,432.00 1.2168 14.23 14.00 797,440.00
12 ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQ.M. 5,090 ' 280.62 1,428,355.80 1.2168 341.45 341.40 1,737,726.00
13 ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQ.M. 56,960 280.42 15,972,723.20 1.2168 341.21 341.20 19.434,752.00
14 EXTENSION OF EXISTING R.C.BOX CULVERTS AT STA 209+302 SIZE 2 (2.40 x 2.40) M. M. 4 / 74,453.14 297,812.56 1.2077 89,917.05 89,917.00 359,668.00
15 BLOCK SODDING SQ.M. 3,340 59.23 197,828.20 1.2168 72.07 72.00 240,480.00
16 PLAIN CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C. PIPE CULVERT (END WALL TYPE) CU.M. 2 ✓ 3,875.70 7,751.40 1.2168 4,715.95 4,715.00 9,430.00
17 SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB M. 2,710 299.76 812,349.60 1.2168 364.74 364.00 986,440.00
18 PRE-CAST SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIERS TYPE II M. 1,197 ✓ 4,386.35 5,250,460.95 1.2168 5,337.31 5,337.00 6,388,389.00
19 APPROACH CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE A EACH 4 / 36,994.92 147,979.68 1.2168 45,015.41 45,015.00 180,060.00
20 PLAIN CONCRETE SLAB WITH SAWED JOINT 5 CM. THICK WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDING SQ.M. 560 / 271.24 151,894.40 1.2168 330.04 330.00 184,800.00
21 KILOMETER STONE TYPE 1 FOR PAINTED FACING EACH 4 2,670.91 10,683.64 1.2168 3,249.96 3,249.90 12,999.60
22 REFLECTING TARGET TYPE 1 FOR CURB UWrttaSwJ mnfi 10 CM. x 10 CM. EACH 230 / 184.30 42,389.00 1.2168 224.25 150.00 34,500.00
23 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (biSirhjj) SQ.M. 7 / 3,845.21 26,916.47 1.2168 4,678.85 3,360.00 23,520.00
24 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (Sirhar) SQ.M. 17 4,026.63 68,452.71 1.2168 4,899.60 3,570.00 60,690.00
25 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK COLOUR LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (UHiwtajj) SQ.M. 8, ■ 4,564.01 36,512.08 1.2168 5,553.48 4,200.00 33,600.00
26 R.C. SIGN POST SIZE 0.15 X 0.15 M. M. 180 r 642.52 115,653.60 1.2168 781.81 781.00 140,580.00

27
ROADWAY LIGHTINGS 9.00 M. (MOUNTING HEIGHT) TAPERED STEEL POLE DOUBLE BRACKETS WITH TWO HIGH 

PRESSURE SODIUM LAMPS 250 WATTS, CUT-OFF, MOUNTED AT GRADE
EACH 34

<
40,489.44 1,376,640.96 1.2168 49,267.55 49,267.00 1,675,078.00

28 RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET EACH 12 / 14,952.41 179,428.92 1.2168 18,194.09 18,194.00 218,328.00
29 RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET DOUBLE BRACKETS) EACH 17

/
22,601.58 384,226.86 1.2168 27,501.60 27,501.00 467,517.00

30 fimmuuwunuiwlrlflnuasSflwwaoiuJajlTlYli 30 KVA T»ouqiJmcufiBUT|»i P.S. 1 / 77,000.00 177,000.00 177,000.00 177,000.00 177,000.00
31 LED LAMP FLASHING SIGNALS EACH 7 z 32,942.45 230,597.15 1.2168 40,084.37 40,084.00 280,588.00
32 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (YELLOW) SQ.M. 9 70 317.31 307,790.70 1.2168 386.10 386.00 374,420.00
33 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (WHITE) SQ.M. 1,590' ✓ 317.31 504,522.90 1.2168 386.10 386.00 613,740.00
34 CURB MARKINGS SQ.M. 660

S
77.60 51,216.00 1.2168 94.42 94.40 62,304.00

35 BARRIER MARKINGS SQ.M. 90 77.60 6,984.00 1.2168 94.42 94.40 8,496.00
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36 UNI DIRECTIONAL ROAD STUD EACH 880,., 308.78 271,726.40 1.2168 375.72 240.00 211,200.00

37 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION L.S. i . ✓ 10,306.18 10,306.18 1.2168 12,540.55 12,536.40 12,536.40

(iluanjj3'uany^Tuwpivi2\jw«wua0'5!0o^'ui,5R\jTM^\jvina«n^R) 33,077,247.26 40,000,000.00

1 wfrcTimwwuijwwiosfMvrw
2 warnjflWumjvnmuriBâ asYnmasyiBiwatjjj
3 ?in FACTOR m jfiom w M

4 fin FACTOR ^mjrioai’i'OatwuaasiyiBiviamj

•NMunmnan 40,000,000.00 a m  ( ^SosniannoTu)
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J
Yi norm vnbu iJTinnj-nu

nmmjmi
Fn

npniJ'isiS'u ■JULbsjncu
vtinmww

vnboas; iftjwu vnntias itiuuu vnhuas lOllUU wbuas iSviuu

i CLEARING AND GRUBBING SQ.M. 15,420 3.67 56,591.40 1.2168 4.46 68,773.20 4.00 61,680.00 4.00 61,680.00
2 EARTH EXCAVATION CU.M 4,400 46.07 202,708.00 1.2168 56.05 246,620.00 56.00 246,400.00 55.00 242,000.00
3 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION CU.M 200 50.67 10,134.00 1.2168 61.65 12,330.00 61.60 12,320.00 60.00 12,000.00
4 SOU MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY) CU.M. 210 50.67 10,640.70 1.2168 61.65 12,946.50 61.60 12,936.00 60.00 12,600.00
5 EARTH EMBANKMENT CU.M. 1,700 182.66 310,522.00 1.2168 222.26 377,842.00 222.00 377,400.00 218.00 370,600.00
6 EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND CU.M. 950 119.63 113,648.50 1.2168 145.56 138,282.00 145.00 137,750.00 143.00 135,850.00
7 SELECTED MATERIAL *A" CU.M. 1,840 513.31 944,490.40 1.2168 624.59 1,149,245.60 624.50 1,149,080.00 648.00 1,192,320.00
S SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE CU.M. 1,560 553.31 863,163.60 1.2168 673.26 1,050,285.60 673.20 1,050,192.00 696.00 1,085,760.00
9 CEMENT MODIFIED CRUSHED ROCK BASE CU.M. 1,300 1,266.23 1,646,099.00 1.2168 1,540.74 2,002,962.00 1,540.00 2,002,000.00 1,516.00 1,970,800.00
10 PRIME COAT SQ.M. 5,090 36.27 184,614.30 1.2168 44.13 224,621.70 44.00 223,960.00 43.00 218,870.00
11 TACK COAT SQ.M. 56,960 11.70 666,432.00 1.2168 14.23 810,540.80 14.00 797,440.00 13.00 740,480.00
12 ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQ.M. 5,090 280.62 1,428,355.80 1.2168 341.45 1,737,980.50 341.40 1,737,726.00 344.00 1,750,960.00
13 ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQJVl. 56,960 280.42 15,972,723.20 1.2168 341.21 19,435,321.60 341.20 19,434,752.00 344.00 19,594,240.00
14 EXTENSION OF EXISTING R.C.BOX CULVERTS AT STA 209+302 SIZE 2-T2.40 X 2.40) M. M. 4 74,453.14 297,812.56 1.2077 89,917.05 359,668.20 89,917.00 359,668.00 89,392.00 357,568.00
15 BLOCK SODDING SQ.M. 3,340 59.23 197,828.20 1.2168 72.07 240,713.80 72.00 240,480.00 70.00 233,800.00
16 PLAIN CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C. PIPE CULVERT (END WALL TYPE) CU.M. 2 3,875.70 7,751.40 1.2168 4,715.95 9,431.90 4,715.00 9,430.00 4,693.00 9,386.00
17 SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB M 2,710 299.76 812,349.60 1.2168 364.74 988,445.40 364.00 986,440.00 361.00 978,310.00
18 PRE-CAST SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIERS TYPE II M. 1,197 4,386.35 5,250,460.95 1.2168 5,337.31 6,388,760.07 5,337.00 6,388,389.00 5,318.00 6,365,646.00
19 APPROACH CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE A EACH 4 36,994.92 147,979.68 1.2168 45,015.41 180,061.64 45,015.00 180,060.00 44,154.00 176,616.00
20 PLAIN CONCRETE SLAB WITH SAWED JOINT 5 CM. THICK WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDING SQ.M. 560 271.24 151,894.40 1.2168 330.04 184,822.40 330.00 184,800.00 338.00 189,280.00
21 KILOMETER STONE TYPE 1 FOR PAINTED FACING EACH 4 2,670.91 10,683.64 1.2168 3,249.96 12,999.84 3,249.90 12,999.60 3,216.00 12,864.00
22 REFLECTING TARGET TYPE 1 FOR CURB liUUflLViaEJU Ulllfl 10 CM. x 10 CM. EACH 230 184.30 42,389.00 1.2168 224.25 51,577.50 150.00 34,500.00 150.00 34,500.00
23 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (tumrtall) SQ.M 7 3,845.21 26,916.47 1.2168 4,678.85 32,751.95 3,360.00 23,520.00 3,360.00 23,520.00
24 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (Slrbll) SQ.M. 17 4,026.63 68,452.71 1.2168 4,899.60 83,293.20 3,570.00 60,690.00 3,570.00 60,690.00
25 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK COLOUR LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (Uimybu) SQ.M. 8 4,564.01 36,512.08 1.2168 5,553.48 44,427.84 4,200.00 33,600.00 4,200.00 33,600.00
26 a c  SIGN POST SIZE 0.15 X 0.15 M M. 180 642.52 115,653.60 1.2168 781.81 140,725.80 781.00 140,580.00 780.00 140,400.00

27
ROADWAY LIGHTINGS 9.00 M. (MOUNTING HEIGHT) TAPERED STEEL POLE DOUBLE BRACKETS WITH 

TWO HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMPS 250 WATTS, CUT-OFF, MOUNTED AT GRADE
EACH 34 40,489.44 1,376,640.96 1.2168 49,267.55 1,675,096.70 49,267.00 1,675,078.00 47,816.00 1,625,744.00

28 RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET EACH 12 14,952.41 179,428.92 1.2168 18,194.09 218,329.08 18,194.00 218,328.00 16,619.00 199,428.00
29 RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET (lj?wj)pii!lu DOUBLE BRACKETS) EACH 17 22,601.58 384,226.86 1.2168 27,501.60 467,527.20 27,501.00 467,517.00 25,814.00 438,838.00
30 ftnssmvaiJTOiaiim'lrlflTuasBflaoTOouOaAlYlYh 30 KVA niauqilnimfiTinia P.S. 1 177,000.00 177,000.00 - 177,000.00 177,000.00 177,000.00 177,000.00 177,000.00 177,000.00
31 LED LAMP FLASHING SIGNALS EACH 7 32,942.45 230,597.15 1.2168 40,084.37 280,590.59 40,084.00 280,588.00 39,505.00 276,535.00
32 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (YELLOW) SQ.M. 970 317.31 307,790.70 1.2168 386.10 374,517.00 386.00 374,420.00 385.00 373,450.00
33 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (WHITE) SQ.M. 1,590 317.31 504,522.90 1.2168 386.10 613,899.00 386.00 613,740.00 385.00 612,150.00
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34 CURB MARKINGS SQ.M. 660 77.60 51,216.00 1.2168 94.42 62,317.20 94.40 62,304.00 92.00 60,720.00
35 BARRIER MARKINGS SQ.M. 90 77.60 6,984.00 1.2168 94.42 8,497.80 94.40 8,496.00 92.00 8,280.00
36 UNI-DIRECTIONAL ROAD STUD EACH 880 308.78 271,726.40 1.2168 375.72 330,633.60 240.00 211,200.00 240.00 211,200.00
37 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION LS. 1 10,306.18 10,306.18 1.2168 12,540.55 12,540.55 12,536.40 12,536.40 12,348.00 12,348.00

TOTAL waTTUPiwuwuvjn 33,077,247.26 40,206,379.76 40,000,000.00 40,000,033.00

(33.00)
1 uatfuriiriumnpwijrieafiwi'N = 32,779,434.70 ivluwn 40,000,000.00
2 wa'siJjfiwuwniin'nunsalnacYrinaatvioiviaEjjj = 297,812.56

3 81 FACTOR •nurioafuvtH = 1.2168

4 ph factor ^inrioai^asvnuuatvisniaMj = 1.2077

‘Mdurunna'N 40,000,000.00 invi. ( 33u$njinvi{faj )



■nun'Bflfuvra asvmj uasYiainatiu

naminiJwil^nmwviflui^mMiiTOnafliiuilaawTti 

vn-ivran'mntiiau 226 nauRiuau 0302 inau ihun ih  - vnunimu 

ssni'u nu.209+160 - nu.211+800

ayLuvfs^vî -jvit« ijiu n t iwtJimn n (n = ilnw, r = tJinjn) 7ifliuiuuawannu'i{iu iJan. 30.50 u-m/afl-i

uu fnw un iu 15% aamoEiwun (MLR) 7%

tluibsnuwamvih 10% fiimSijaHnmu (VAT) 7%
“ 3“VI narm vnhv frrfaa •itVt riim ifh riim i fhiSV nu uuntiivwj

lunum S Ullik VU-fM flfliwan

(UTW) (nu.) (tnvi) (inn) (inn) (inn)
1 mitnjmjvi'M auu. 27.00 10 36.68 - - 63.68
2 mjwa (miWJvM) 9MM. - 1 11.40 - - 11.40

3 •SnijnmSon "n* BUN. 50.00 58 204.30 - - 254.30 u.a^iji a.aiuns

4 anf-na-avuivm au.u. 75.00 58 204.30 - - 279.30 u.̂ -atj-a
5 Winan au. u. 429.00 59 207.77 - - 636.77 R9 a.arum
6 iiowauuBaflawaavnla au.u. 454.00 59 207.77 - - 661.77 R9 a .s jiw f
7 YinEnswuuFiaunlfl auu. 160.00 67 235.72 - - 395.72 S19 a.aiuns

8 vm&waupiaurnw au.u. 200.00 67 235.72 - - 435.72 S19 a.aluns

9 Asphalt Cement (AC 40/50) mu 24,800.00 494 770.41 35.00 - 25,605.41 a .film n
10 Emulsified Asphalt Prime (EAP) mu 25,600.00 468 729.85 25.00 - 26,354.85 nnivivn

11 Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2) mi 22,500.00 468 729.85 25.00 - 23,254.85 n^ivim
12 \JulimnSl8aiaan (uuinm^BULK) Wli 2,710.28 47 73.72 50.00 - 2,834.00 si.aluvn
13 \lu?ajvialBOTaan (uviwisan-j) mu 2,710.28 47 73.72 50.00 - 2,834.00 Sl.fjTUYli
14 tnamaunauHniimj SR.24 nuia 6 uu. mj 24,840.66 47 73.72 80.00 4,400.00 29,394.38
15 inamaimautbilatj SR.24 mna 9 uu. mi 21,460.22 47 73.72 80.00 4,400.00 26,013.94 q.aiuvif
16 inaruaunauwnlau SR.24 uina 12 uu. mi 22,730.47 97 151.47 80.00 3,600.00 26,561.94 q.^nua
17 tnamauvnWJ 6 uu.,9 u u .ia i mi 22,260.29 47 73.72 80.00 4,400.00 26,814.01 ^.aluvif.^nua
18 inamminautbifaaaa SD.40 mn« 12 uu.(Tempcore) mu 21,941.12 47 73.72 80.00 3,600.00 25,694.84 si.aiiivii
19 wammunuasynmasyiaiviatju mu 20,951.76 47 73.72 80.00 3,100.00 24,205.48
20 amwmvian nn. 75.24 47 75.24 q.aiuvif



flausNiuaBunla Class •ninnmj’nimuvrmia'M

1.1 nswWunnimu (WlunstSnutnnman itiu nuihnnh^Etaii lOtrau) 

n s fia n tm f is m iS m to tJ iS iJ tJ s jm s

Class of Concrete A B c D E Lean 1:3:6 Mortar 1:3

maiaa (Cube) > 50 Mpa 46 - 50 Mpa 41 - 45 Mpa 30 - 40 Mpa < 30 Mpa

jnuwauRBunlei 500:366:662 450:391:662 400:416:662 350:441:662 300:466:662 220:393:843 500:749

\Miiuu«) 1.05 x 2.83 1,485.75 1,337.18 1,188.60 1,040.03 891.45 653.73 1,485.75

ant) 1.20 x 435.72 191.37 204.44 217.51 230.58 243.65 205.49 391.63

miwaijpiavinlji 1,15 x 729.77 555.57 555.57 555.57 555.57 555.57 707.48 -

fhllHUflU
579.00 579.00 532.00 532.00 466.00 426.00

114.00

ihivi

THJ 2,811.69 2,676.19 2,493.69 2,358.18 2,156.68 1,992.69 1,991.38

USED 2,811.00 2,676.00 2,493.00 2,358.00 2,156.00 1,992.00 1,991.00

w n a m i j

1) rinmnuivi 306 riTwSwiwwivh vrassu'itnh ubwi tmumtjlmnnnj

391 rfiinwviImiasiiuasaiuibsnaiJBnfm&jiKtn 

485 a'nviyunulMiaii'UiaaaiiiilisnBiJBinTOiaiiifB

2) BfmaiuwauflBiimiwnuiBnaiiij iCmviuiiJiuiiuaiis'u^'umsu'il'iJnanRina'iiimjjuij'u^ifisjnumuvn'iMaiii) 2015 (Revision)

3) RBumflrajmaiBVmnfrii 50 Mpa (Cube) mil'll Ivraainifl'una'unlari'iaiBVi  ̂(High Strength Concrete) ^itisBB-iiifmBBnuuaaiuwaijTatjSfmfu'SBi 

Bnrnmsrmflumnl i  It) MinwiuTOSfliijnbswfiBsWanswamwmwamiJisawsmmia^naunsf'i wiiiTOBSBBitaumHtinBiijBmimBffl-iau

1.2 nswUneunlRHamasB If S'thraVlivnflnsnnflivnvnrvisT VYnrjTEj^r,r7fi tinasuiJsanrufBunSflvi'rlfnrmijatjrm 5,000 mj.u. 

nsniwnimasiiuilwuhoiSinlsuhfli

Class of Concrete A B c D E Lean 1:3:6 Mortar 1:3

finataa (Cube) > 50 Mpa 46 - 50 Mpa 41 - 45 Mpa 30 - 40 Mpa < 30 Mpa

jmiwaunaunlw 500:366:662 450:391:662 400:416:662 350:441:662 300:466:662 220:393:843 500:749

fhfiBiinlwwaiJialt) 2,976.86 2,841.86 2,658.86 2,524.04 2,322.54 1,992.00 1,991.00

fhiwtvi 519.00 519.00 419.00 419.00 327.00 327.00 -

tju 3,495.86 3,360.86 3,077.86 2,943.04 2,649.54 2,319.00 1,991.00

USED 3,495.00 3,360.00 3,077.00 2,943.00 2,649.00 2,319.00 1,991.00

M in m v is j

1) ri-iimnwi 306 dni?wivnmvh vn«sin8iii vlB-wn nmunalmnniu

391 rfiaitj'nuImiafn-masaTuiJiBnBiJBnpmTOiBEn 

485 HhasU'nuIfwain-iuaBaiuiJisnB'UBnfnivaitj'fu

2) BmnttouwaijfiBumfla'imBnan'iu iQuwutiJsinwaustHimsijnliJflflnmnahtRimvijinOTB'mmiJvrawa'Mi] 2015 (Revision)

3) flOunsBwSm&aainnrm 50 Mpa (Cube) vultJ Ivfooinifluhaumari'iataRa-j (High Strength Concrete) WBSMBiiinriBBnuijija’iUHa^TaEjilmsyinB'i 

snmmtnsiflonsrij ■) liJ mnwsuTOiinnmJssa^fcWaiiNaiHHmwBmmbsaviSrnviiiB'JfiBtinla HfWwsaBtiaafhWshmTOmsuatwatj

nswMsituas3u£mbmSu!rsi™-s

Class of Concrete A B c D E Lean 1:3:6 Mortar 1:3

tiiataa (Cube) > 50 Mpa 46 - 50 Mpa 41 - 45 Mpa 30 - 40 Mpa < 30 Mpa

jnuwaupiaijnlw 500:366:662 450:391:662 400:416:662 350:441:662 300:466:662 220:393:843 500:749

ljirtimia 1.05 x 2.83 1,485.75 1,337.18 1,188.60 1,040.03 891.45 653.73 1,485.75

vine 1.20 x 435.72 191.37 204.44 217.51 230.58 243.65 205.49 391.63

miwaiiABunla 1.15 x 729.77 555.57 555.57 555.57 555.57 555.57 707.48 -

riiiiTwaa 195.33 195.33 195.33 195.33 195.33 195.33 114.00

riiiwivi 519.00 519.00 419.00 419.00 327.00 327.00 -

nii 2,947.02 2,811.52 2,576.02 2,440.51 2,213.01 2,089.02 1,991.38

USED 2,947.00 2,811.00 2,576.00 2,440.00 2,213.00 2,089.00 1,991.00

m n a iv i t j

1) bumwimyi 306 tfraiurmvranih vn«sininh ijawn mm/nt/lmnnw

391 tfnvnwulnNasmastnmbsnBUBimmiiSitn 

485 a'TOTunuIni'iafniuasaniilisnBtJBnpniviahijw

2) aVmaiuwauflaiinlBfnpiBnansij iSuiTOiiftpnwuusontumsihlOnRSimnaiiHiuuuumasenunsumtvia'Nil 2015 (Revision)

3) RBumeiiiijmmBininnn'ji 50 Mpa (Cube) wilvl Tvfoo'inifiuRBuniBnna-ioBgi (High Strength Concrete) wasRe-aijmsaonuijija'niwaiiTatiSn'nTUSB'i 

mniflismiQumni •) liJ mnHstm-iijnnpibsa^OTsWanwamwmYiBiTOnbsaYranima^flaiinTO HioBiiBSBaiiaBfliHBhomonnimaivfiSii



Imiuu

Tiluuuî ju-nuvnUJ = tjjfifuu (l) mjvi l  auuuiaj

'lumsunn Vila Iftra ulamouivh l au.i(. @ 560.72 = 560.72 uWaj.u.

Haim  0.30 ao.vf. @ 509.31 = 152.79 UWaj.U.

lufhtfmuu 0.30 au (w ia  0 4 "x 4.00u.) @ 82.00 = 24.60 uWaj.u.

as\l 0.25 nn. @ 60.75 = 15.19 uWaj.u.

nu = 753.31 uWai.u.

mawnWi'iulnvbsinnj 4 nil anam 25% = 188.33 uW aj.u.

filUW = 121.00 r a / m

untfuvnMij = 2.00 uW aj.u.

n u = 311.33 UWal.U.

Umuuatmanu = liluuu (2) mivi l aTJUiuRj 

jnoasiaaamiiaulmiuu (1) 

luaiainlimulmbsintu 5 n¥) aaain 20% 150.66 UWWJ.ll.

phun 121.00 UWB1.U.

iM'uvntb'lij = 2.00 uWai.u.

n u = 273.66 uW ai.u.

Wuuufhujuanuasvnuuatviamauii = Imiuu (3) mm l r u u u jr j

liinisuin wit lirtn-a ulaiviuuivh l au.v). @ 560.72 = 560.72 uW ai.u.

lifaaauviun 4 usi. 1 »r5.u. @ 163.55 = 56.79 uW ai.u.

Tijbtti 0.30 au.il. @ 509.31 = 152.79 uW ai.u.

asij 0.25 nn. @ 60.75 = 15.19 uW aj.li.

nu 785.49 uW ai-u.

luaaainWi'iulmJjsinni 3 a?) aaain 35% = 274.90 uW ai.u.

fhun = 121.00 uW ai.u.

iW fuvnjhltf = 2.00 uW aj.u.

n u = 397.90 uW ai.u .

wintnwa mtulwuanauuulaTavisaui Wa^lua.aauuaaaiwn'iuituiiainaii vmautui

Yinovonuunaeiumi

fm a ^ m u & n u fm n = 160.00 uW b uji.

rimiav 67 nu. = 235.72 uWau.u.

nu 395.72 uW ai.u.

fa-utimi * 1.40 x 395.72 - 554.01 uWau.u.

aiaiiuuniTuasaiiaouiiniuaaa (75%Embankment) = 34.45 uWau.u.

rii-nuauvju = 588.46 uW au.«.

TjjuuuiuanfinvvunumlvJ = luuuu (4) mm l  auu iuai

mamuiuviui 3 uu. l aj.u. 23.55 nn. <$> 35.50 = 836.03 uWai.u.

man FLAT BAR 2" mn 4.5 uu. 3.53 nn. ® 38.02 = 134.21 uiw/ai.u.

man ANGLE 2" Mui 4 uu. 12.26 nn. <§> 27.28 - 334.45 uWai.u.

STUD ROD 2.00 ijfl @ 80.00 = 160.00 uWai.u.

lua^auluiiuu 2.00 viou @ 25.00 = 50.00 uWai.u.

nu 1,514.69 uWai.u.

niiflauKmJisnau 20.00 %@ 1,514.69 = 302.94 uW aj.u.

luaaainlTmulmbsuinj 20 nil aaain 5% = 75.70 uW aj.u.

fhun = 118.00 uW ai.u.

ih£ruvnwi 1 fi-i.li. ® 20.00 - 20.00 uW ai.u.

n u = 213.70 uW ai.u .



m iviriinJnfi, tnflnunuuflwaym'uhfiu Own.

44aa:aaufl5nflniJKiiiuw1aiinnnai«nuriaflvi4 

m iria a frw in  fiiw n i uasviaiviatiu 

Sani'5utIfinJ^nnm\j«lavi'Mfmana«^BfmjnJa8*iiifl 

vnwa'M m ntjiav 226 flauflu jqu 0302 aau ijiu v u ii - vb tm jm i 

•ssvn'i-a nu.209+160 - nu.211+800

30.50 in ti/8 « i (iteni/ia tu W HTaiirhn'imaaf'M)

2.1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

■nantuiRnuaniTimivI....... [ ] ion..... .....1/1 nan..... .....[ ] vmh

rinmiflunmASLaaimm (mnanan) = 3.67 UTR/RI.U.

piSnumiwu = 3.67 UIVI/RVU.

wunmufl

•nua'HihijRflamnRi.m mQvnsmininniwiwmviTuu 

■nun'Mih,i|RR8mnRna'M um7nnnaw'tm,ii imtvJnfivmnKuiRuaan^riB 

rwn^ihi|RRawRwun umiW umilu ijrrb nnnn'vmviii uasihRmhRutauaanifna

2.2(1) EARTH EXCAVATION

RimiminTsiiasiaauvifln (an) = 8.28 m vi/a im

rinW liJw 1 nu. = 11.40 u in /a im

T3U = 19.68 uivi/a\j.u.

aivmsnaen = 1.25 x 19.68 = 24.60 uivi/aci.u.

niR niiium iiiasiaauiifln (ijrrr) = 21.47 unvi/aij.u.

Hn '̂mwuvju = 46.07 mvi/au.u.

Munaivm

sbwjtntm'iiiaw'siEi = 1.15

fiouna'itiwî aJMu, RinJuvnio = 1.25

2.2(4) UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION

flHlflnWait)lviijau5nE)mivl 2.2(1) EARTH EXCAVATION 

tua w m Sun i^nluTO m inm om siiw  RRRiWihaiTOmi'W 10%

riwupmvj'u = 46.07 x 1.10 = 50.67 UTn/mj.u.

2.2(5.1) SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY) 

fiRRiHanoiviuaunum^vi 2.2(1) EARTH excavation

luawniSunniijfllumMainniQwisuwlumjYi'Hifiu wuwn'j'nJna RRRiKanamumM 10%

R-mumjvjii = 46.07 x 1.10 = 50.67 invi/au.u.

2.3(1) EARTH EMBANKMENT

fmafjsnnuvia* = 27.00 mvi/au.u.

RTi)Ua4 10 nu. = 36.68 uivi/auu.

fhehimm 'nuasiaau'nfli (ijr - im) = 21.77 invi/au.u.

TJU = 27.00 + 21.77 + 36.68 85.45 uiYi/auu.

a^uquw^iuaunviij = 85.45 x 1.60 = 136.72 unvi/aij.u.

riim m unmaiaaau-nm (URvfu) = 45.94 v iv i/a iu i.

IQUflimU = 136.72 + 45.94 = 182.66 uivi/au.u.

wnmuq iim irin u in liiii

ffruquRTOSwmoflUMivra 1.40 1.45

au , mnJvwno oumjvm 1.60 1.70

fluw utn nuflUYin 1.85 1.90

(RuiviuEnunn CBR. uatinih 2)



2.3(4) EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND

fmaemniMck = 27.00 m vi/a iu i.

finm m um iuBsillajjnm  (iw - mi) = 21.77 uiYi/fiu.u.

am ia* 10 mi. = 36.68 mvi/m j.y.

T3U = 27.00 + 36.68 + 21.77 = 85.45 tnvi/m i.u.

a^uqutfouJauflvru = 85.45 x 1.40 = 119.63 m vi/a iu i.

nn^tuunm aK ifiaui'ii'n wmj(75% Embankment) = - m n/m m

T3UWMJIJ = 119.63 + 0 = 119.63 vnvi/aij.y.

2.4(1) SELECTED MATERIAL "A”

ririm wm m * = 50.00 urn i/a tm

finm iOiifn^itaKiasim fn (ijn - mi) = 32.07 vnvi/auy.

rimrusto 58 nu. = 204.30 tnvi/ao.y.

71U = 50.00 + 32.07 + 204.3 = 286.37 inn /auy.
. ~ J

snuqijjnujsnjnYm = 286.37 x 1.60 = 458.19 m vi/a iu i.

nnwniwjfmuflKuisimm (onimj) = 55.12 uiviAnuj.

phnuau^u = 458.19 + 55.12 = 513.31 ■uTW/ati.y.

3.1(1) SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE

fmaflaintwa-a = 75.00 tnYi/ati.y.

riim iih jnm asiaa in if'n  - mj) = 32.07 'UTn/ao.u.

BimiSM 58 nu. = 204.30 vm /a iu i.

%1U = 75.00 + 32.07 + 204.3 = 311.37 tnyi/au.y.

ri'aiitpjwra luauamj = 311.37 x 1.60 = 498.19 tnyi/au.y.

fhrfniihjn'm iasfulsim fn (U0IWU ) = 55.12 m vi/a iu i.

phriumjvju = 498.19 + 55.12 = 553.31 tnyi/au.y.

3.2(3) CEMENT MODIFIED CRUSHED ROCK BASE

ri'n ’ffljw iih n T ii (toyman) = 429.00 inyi/auy.

fl'm ia t 59 nu. = 207.77 mvi/au.sj.

73U = 429.00 + 207.77 = 636.77 tnvi/au.y.

aiuquaiiuaiJAmj = 636.77 x 1.50 = 955.16 tnvi/a ij.y.

rinmuijflmviEu + ifarnfa + fhm jfu = 2,834.00 tnvi/m j

m fliyuri 2 % = 46 nn. @ 2.83 invi = 130.36 vnvi/au.y.

mmim inT5ua:;î 8yrim (mway) = 47.03 invi/au.ii.

fliwnuhjnmasiasinnpn (finm m i) = 87.32 tnvi/atj.y.

flim im im iuaiiiaau 'nfn (m tjy) = 46.36 uivi/auy.

nuwu^iiflunjn = 311.07 mvi/au.y.

ph-nuwuviu = 955.16 + 311.07 = 1,266.23 m n/ati.y.

4.1(1) PRIME COAT

m an EAP mua-i + fhmiiM + mmiat = 26,354.85 u in /m i

m an EAP = 1.10 aai = 28.99

mmiuunmaiaaau^ipn = 7.28 invi/OT.ji.

rin^nuffinju = 28.99 + 7.28 = 36.27 v m /m ii.

4.1(2) TACK COAT

m an CRS-2 vmvia-i + rinmsH + m miat = 23,254.85 tnvi/m j

m an CRS-2 = 0.20 am = 4.65 in n /a m

fl'nnituunmaKiaau'nfn = 7.05 u'm /ai.y.

tjuaumu = 4.65 + 7.05 - 11.70 tnvi/iwAi.Tjumjwi



4.3(3) ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM.THICK

rilEJ'1'1 AC = 0.052 mi @ 25,605.41 m vi/m j = 1,331.48 uiYi/m i

rinwu = 0.74 au.u @> 661.77 uivi/au.u = 489.70 tnn/m j

fhanimin-rs + fliiaBuwauiaaiiaavtaanaunw = 383.21 m vi/m i

fim ia'J ( L/4 ni84w«j»vn4Tn«fm ) 1 nu. = 8.14 m vi/m i

riirfum ifro  + phiaau\jainiiOBuawuvmi 5.00 au. 

nnrfniijTim-s+mniaatJijenpiUFisviaiwjvixn 5.00 au. =
15.02 LHVI/OT.U

= 15.02 x 1.00 x 8.33 = 125.11 m vi/m i

n n lw a n u = 2,337.64 m vi/m i

BWllWlnjU (flfiU llI R1.U.) = 280.62 unvi/fl'i.u

riwum ivm  (npuflu au.u.) = 5,612.40 mvi/mj.u.

4.3(5) ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM.THICK

fhan  AC = 0.053 mi @ 25,605.41 mvi/mi = 1,357.08 m vi/m i

R1MU = 0.74 avi.u @ 661.77 invi/a ii.u = 489.70 mvi/m i

phanuun'n + mî auwauiaauaavlawFia'unla = 383.21 mvi/wu

am ias ( L/4 flawsBsnruIfm fm  ) 1 nu. = 8.14 m vi/m i

fiim ivun-n + miaauiJanmiasumuiviin 5.00 au. = 11.74 mvi/m.u

aiMUums+mî auiJanmiaBumwvmn 5.00 AU.

= 11.74 x 1.00 x 8.33 = 97.79 mvi/wu

phlflaitm u = 2,335.92 mvi/au

rnmumivivi (fifiiSu ai.u.) = 280.42 mvi/wj.u

aw um im i (Batfiu au.u.) = 5,608.40 mvi/au.u.

532(2.1) EXTENSION OF EXISTING R.C.BOX CULVERTS A T STA 209+302 SIZE 2-(2.40 X 2.40) M.

mi SKEW 0 awn aunuvia'Jvi€E|'j 31 - 60 flu.

ifiu in im iijfl 362.591 au.u. @ 50.67 = 18,372.49 \J1VI

Oluntumiau 101.175 aum . @ 182.66 = 18,480.63 unvi

naummiEnu 12.646 au.u. @ 1,992.00 = 25,190.83 in  vi

ninywtnijamiuu 12.646 au.u. @ 588.46 = 7,441.64 vnvi

naunla CLASSS "O' 88.591 au.u. @ 2,943.00 260,723.31 unn

wamalu 3,652.279 n.n. @ 24.21 = 88,421.68 unn

tnfiwmwSn 158.010 n.n. @ 75.24 11,888.67 unn

Iuuwj (3) 391.020 @ 397.90 = 155,586.86 invi

uafvu 1.000 LS. 126,720.00 = 126,720.00 UW

injsUwlasua LS. = - \JTV1

fa w n LS. = - in n

MunaumaTn^arMiau 45.11 a\J.U. @ 400.00 = 18,044.44 invi

fl'njuwiflaunlw 363.150 a m  @ 9.27 = 3,366.40 in  vi

nimwnuetawj 159.150 w m  @ 30.00 4,774.50 in  vi

sisvnurijEW u. @ - vnvi

lrwwtH u. @ = - unn

vianau 0 1.00 u. u. @ = - in n

JOINT FILLER 13.80 ers.u. @ 400.00 = 5,520.00 u in

riiltiihu 's iu = 744,531.45 unn

flwumjmiiaaEi 744,531.45 X 1/10 = 74,453.14 mvi/u.



6.1(14.1) BLOCK SODDING (DWG.NO.SP-101)

nnvitj'nnfltiaa = 22.00 U7V1/OT.U.

fhuusu = 8.93 U7VI/W5.U.

rin w ilg n  + rinawwumagnna-i = 16.90 U1Y1/WUJ.

HiipuJi  + ih ^ fn tn = 11.40 m vi/w m

fhrwwuvju = 59.23 invi/dn.u.

6.3(4.1) PLAIN CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C. PIPE CULVERT (END WALL TYPE) (DWG.NO.DS-103)

flpmnviawici 1 - 0  1.00 u. aa 1 r u

piaun^a CLASSS ’E" 2.255 a im @ 2,649.00 = 5,973.50 IJ1YI

Lvianialu RB 6 uu. 22.98 nn. ® 29.39 = 675.45 mvi

iviamalu RB 12 uu. 7.96 nn. @ 26.56 = 211.33 V1V[

ainwmvian 0.77 nn. @ 75.24 = 58.19 U1VI

Tuumi (2) 4.994 w m @ 273.66 = 1,366.66 mvi

2.680 m m @ 112.00 = 300.16 unv!
, „  * £ 

fmi«\iOTUfnviii 5.148 OT.JJ. @ 30.00 154.44 mvi

fn lw E m u 8,739.72 tnvi

flwum jvm  = 8739.72 /  2.255 = 3,875.70 UTW/aUAI.

Munaivif) lJluicumanialmwaawafyiaaiiao

6.4(6) SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB (uvvuvsdnnirdrudpinvflvifiuMitiiiinizBn RAISED MEDIAN 1/7 ad.)

BARRIER CURB g* 0.25 UJW7

flpmnpmuEm 10 imre
«, . -r j wniwNWJYi aim . 112.00 \rm

RBUflla CLASSS ’E" 0.447 mj.u. ® 2,649.00 = 1,184.10 invi

RB.09 UU.X20 nu.@0.50 u.(w?8uwwft) 21 vioxi @ 17.17 = 360.58 unvi

'luuuu (2) 5.090 erm ® 273.66 1,392.93 \nvi
. v  * -rpnuaviEnu&nmi 2.000 WiM. ® 30.00 60.00 U1V1

phtw ianu = 2,997.61 Tjnvi

fhmjwuvm = 2997.61 /  10 = 299.76 unvi/u.

vunmvifj ifijnnj^twjwnju'uu

aaunla 0.0447 au.uyu.

liiu vu  0.500 eiruyu. LtowvnailflvhEi 0.045 «rs.u.



6.4(6.B) PRE-CAST SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIERS TYPE II

aatnaariuam 3.00 ujoi's

aaunla classs "D" 1.263 au.u. ® 2,943.00 = 3,717.01 inn

twamaiu RB 9 100.000 nn. ® 26.01 = 2,601.39 inn

Enawmvmn 2.500 nn. @ 75.24 = 188.10 inn

uwuivian 0.15x2.00x0.015 u. 2.000 ® 1,483.65 = 2,967.30 inn

TjJuwj 8.276 W1.U. ® 213.70 = 1,768.58 inn

Mortar 0.044 a im @ 1,991.00 = 87.60 in n

PVC tfu 8.5 Dia. 3/4 i l 3.200 u. ® 12.05 = 38.56 in n

PVC TO 8.5 Dia. 1 1/2 Cl 0.800 u. @ 25.93 = 20.74 in n

anuauw 1.338 m.is. @ 18.01 = 24.10 in n

Stud+Nut+Washer 20 uu. 8.000 ijtn @ 83.10 = 664.80 in n

fhibiina'uwi’iiM 1.00 L.S. @ 1,080.88 = 1,080.88 in n

ri'M'iuwu>|urwi = 13,159.07 in n

fhmwuvjajiQaa = 13159.07 x 1 /60 = 4,386.35 invi/u.

vunaivisj dlu'innaaa'iuuuu (ffatikwarmiauvrata'])

6.4(7.1) APPROACH CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE A (DWG.NO.RS-608)

aasnnm w n 18.00 urai

dlunwmrja 15.200 a im @ 50.67 = 770.18 inn

lBuiwruciu - auu. ® 85.45 = - in n

aaunia CLASSS "D" 4.200 aiJ.U. ® 2,943.00 = 12,360.60 urn

ivianialu DB12 556.270 nn. @ 25.69 14,293.27 in n

srcawmvrSn 13.907 nn. @ 75.24 1,046.34 in n

luilUU 24.050 PI1.U. @ 311.33 = 7,487.49 in n

vna (irn  - an) 12.320 r m ® 77.60 = 956.03 in n
. « « «rfliu fln m jfn m i 2.70 F1S.U. @ 30.00 = 81.00 in n

rinnum im iiiu = 36,994.92 tnvI/MM

rinnumjnuaaEj = 36994.92 x 1 / 18 = 2,055.27 U1V1/U.

HuiuiMt) nJiunninaaanuiwa (tMTuiwamiiaavnala1])

6.5(1.6) PLAIN CONCRETE SLAB WITH SAWED JOINT 5 CM. THICK WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDING

SAND BEDDING

fl'najjvmBwnirojM = 160.00 inYI/RUU.

rinmia* 67 nu. = 235.72 mvi/au.u.

nu 395.72 invi/au.u.

395.72 x 1.40 x 90 % = 498.61 tnvi/au.u.

HnaniOunnnitaKfintaau'nfln (uawu 70% embankment) = 32.16 mvi/au.u.

RWURViymaa* SAND BEDDING = 530.77 tnvi/auu.

natnnvuiw 1 an.u.

aaunla classs "E" 0.050 aim . ® 2,649.00 = 132.45 in n

luum j (2) 0.000 a m ® 273.66 = - in n
•  . Jt JTjnmj nniUMnun 0.100 SV.U. ® 112.00 = 11.20 inn

finaflvianuwTHuuaswnaTOnam-aiJan 1.000 m.v. ® 45.00 = 45.00 in n

fi'niuSivnflftQtinlw 1.000 evm @ 9.27 = 9.27 in n

anaa JOINT 2.00 u. @ 23.39 = 46.78 inn

SAND BEDDING 0.050 a im ® 530.77 = 26.54 inn

an lithunu = 271.24 in n

a A . «  »
271.24 /  1.00 = 271.24 tnvi/Ri.u.

w ntim i) dlunwiviamaluiwaawatytSuiiai



6.9(21) KILOMETER STO NE TYPE I FOR PAINTED FACING (DWG.NO.GD-707)

6.9(2.2) KILOMETER STONE TYPE II FOR REFLECTIVE SHEET FACING (DWG.NO.GD-707)

fiasnnuvna 0..40x0.30x0.78 u /m i

vRintuaimij - au.u. @ 85.45 = - vnvi

aounla CLASSS "E" 0.177 m u . @ 2,649.00 = 468.87 invi

lu iu a  (2) 2.787 W1.U. @ 273.66 = 762.69 invi

iwfintaw 4.547 nn. @ 26.81 = 121.92 invi

fnflwnivinn 0.114 nn. @ 75.24 = 8.55 invt

vnaim 1.077 flWJJ. @ 77.60 = 83.58 invi

1.000 tja @ 250.00 = 250.00 invi

dTusiuaaw 1.000 551.00 = 551.00 invi

m im m n * 0.15x0.15x1.5 u. uinm naltnl l  au (lunscm flm iuvaaunlaam m  ‘W fiaiflutfTU'iu 1 an)

aauntiw classs "E" 0.034 RU.U. @ 2,649.00 = 90.07 invi

lik im  (2) 0.720 WU. @ 273.66 = 197.04 invi

ivmmalu 8.470 nn. @ 26.81 = 227.11 invi

tnwymwan 0.212 nn. @ 75.24 = 15.93 in  yi

EXPANSION BOLT 6.000 Wi @ 25.00 = 150.00 in n

uwuagjjitltJijaKYiaiiua^vifa^^anyT 1.000 usiu @ 1,046.00 = 1,046.00 invi

m ifilia a  TYPE 1 FOR PAINTED FACING = 2,225.76 invi

phwjfk tjaviaij aaw 20% wravna*] = 0.2 x 2,225.76 = 445.15 invi

(VNTUauiJU TYPE 1 FOR PAINTED FACING = 2,670.91 tnvi/vian

nufm aa TYPE II FOR REFLECTIVE SHEET FACING = 3,421.76 invi

fhmiiM ijavian Saw 20% ua'SRTia^ = 0.2 x 3,421.76 = 684.35 invi

ri-muauuu TYPE II FOR REFLECTIVE SHEET FACING = 4,106.11 mvi/viari

wnrnua tJluinjivianiaTmwaaiugcyiaoua'i

6.9(4.1) REFLECTING TARGET TYPE 1 FOR CURB UVV^im&U WJlfl 10 CM. x  10 CM. (DWG.NO.RS-202)

ii3nasviama«iviaan3iviflBiita:;a!i'n 1 van mna 10 CM. x 10 CM. 1 au @ 130.23 = 130.23 invi

raraoa M2 x lio  nu. 4 @ 5.00 = 20.00 invi

an EPOXY 1 au @ 12.08 = 12.08 invi
. „  X A A 4

fnirauumm , w iaw a , miw* 1 au @ 22.00 = 22.00 invi

fl'muwu^u = 184.30 inn/au

6.10(1.3) SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (lllihrhll) (DWG.NO.RS-101-104) 

6.10(1.3) SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (UlYhll) (DWG.NO.RS-101-104)

tiiO TTW w m w nihsi/ivm ja  HIGH INTENSITY GRADE taaism iaa - lids 

ninntuwniviamjuwnEUviLn 1.2 uu.taamoijsnnwjv! 1.00 ai.u.)

iiwueiwrunaf

a^vifowasaauiiaifiaii'itiviaa^.iiiu'i.iiai.'ijTM ij.aiJ.ijn'i-i) iiasa’ianEi's.ifiuiiavvilaLaia'JViiiToaa'TtvivLia'j)

riTuwntviam[0MnE3mn 1.2 uu. 10.36 nn. @ 44.62 = 462.28 Lnn/ai.n.

a'iviuaviatLl'10 1.00 ni.u. @ 452.71 = 452.71 m n /a i.ij.

phFrame 50x25x1.6 MJ.(W=1.80kg/m.)yiijvna 4.85 nn. @ 37.41 = 181.42 mvi/aT.ij.

fhuwu«uaK«auiiaiai>m*](Hi§h Intensity Grade) 1.00 W1.U. @ 2,437.77 = 2,437.77 w vi/ ht.ii.

m«TanuT,iawiavw8ifliaw»jiyaa'i(wita-a) 0.40 HWJ. @ 640.77 = 256.31 vivi/a l.n .

(aa 40% iiaw uvtert) UTYI/ai.U.

aidiEuuaiTiaTawuionTuvmvia^a'iuvia'a 1.00 20.00 = 20.00 in n /a m

fh Bolt & Nut tjoaNnsa (mao) 4.00 TjR @ 28.04 = 112.15 m vi/a i.ij.

riofiawumjihBuaiialsi 1.00 IWJJ. @ 104.00 = 104.00 m vi/a iu .

fin n w in jll SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE TYPE 3 OR 4 (llffiwbu) = 3,845.21 m n /a m

ainuauviu SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 ffilYtoi) 4,026.63 in n /a u t.



6.10(1.4) SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK COLOUR LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (llWirhll) (DWG.NO.RS-101-104) 

6.10(1.4) SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK COLOUR LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (UlYhlJ) (DWG.NO.RS-101-104) 

{haaT iaw ivn^ntbsi/iviiJua HIGH INTENSITY GRADE IflaiSm uwi - utls uNuaSninaf 

ninMuwmvianijuasnsavrin 1.2 uu.tRfliviotJsnnmjvi 1.00 r i.u .) 

a^vifTjw,«anw,ifi'uiiaiJvi1awia-Jviijn£)a»viai4iia-iam-i‘i(ivia8-),i?iui,uwj,i3iwij,aii,TiiTn)

fliuwuivranijuawsiflvivn 1.2 uu. 10.36 nn. © 44.62 = 462.28 uivi/eiT.u.

H iv n ja v ia a ih E J 1.00 ws.u. © 452.71 = 452.71 uiu/oiTU.

HiFrame 50x25x1.6 uu.(W=1.80kg/m.)riuvna 4.85 nn. @ 37.41 = 181.42 U1Y1/W7.U.

t \ JS v a ,RmwOTuaKviauita'iai>m,|(High Intensity Grade) 1.00 snm © 2,437.77 = 2,437.77 U IY I/ R I.U .

Hnw^anwiA^a,uMl0i.̂ a^viiJi£jjisvia,uLiâ fi(fin-3,i 0.40 7TMJ. <§> 2,437.77 = 975.11 ■U1V1/RT.U.

(High Intensity Grade) '(RR 40% nawuiiila4) tnviAn.u.

R i d T s i r o f l i i i f l i a i v i u i a n i u Y n w a i s R i u v i a i 1.00 W 5.U. © 20.00 = 20.00 U1Y1/R T.U .

Hi Bolt & Nut iju&nsia (taaa) 4.00 ijei © 28.04 = 112.15 U1V1/WT.U.

HiSawuwutliaiiaiiala 1.00 W 1.U. © 104.00 = 104.00 U1VI/W 7.U.

Him jm jllU  SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK COLOUR LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (UimHlU) = 4,564.01 U 1 Y I/R 1 .U .

RWUWmj SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK COLOUR LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (uivhu) = 4,745.43 W Y I/ O T .U .

6.10(2.2) R.C. SIGN POST SIZE 0.15 X  0.15 M. (DWG.NO.RS-101-103)

RAinniai 1 mi nnuon 3.00 u.

1.000 vi an © 45.00 = 45.00 invi

flaunlavtaiu 1 : 3 : 6  HriuJiu ir i 0.272 au.u. © 1,992.00 = 541.82 invi

Raunla CLASSS "E" 0.068 au.w. @ 2,649.00 = 180.13 IH V I

■ n u lu u t n j 1.395 W5.ll. © 273.66 = 381.76 invi

iviamaiu RB12 10.490 nn. © 26.56 = 278.63 vnvi

ivtamalu RB6 2.240 nn. © 29.39 = 65.84 invi

aiawmvian 0.318 nn. © 75.24 = 23.95 in  vi
. „  -  £ftmjtfivitnviwQvtu 0.068 P1T.JJ. © 30.00 = 2.03 in  vi

tiuvnasa-nru (laiflaunfa) 2.160 W5.W. © 38.80 = 83.81 \nvi

w v n a w  (laiRaunla) 2.160 W5.U. © 77.60 = 167.62 in  vi

nmmjwisn aa.a. 1.000 wu © 38.00 = 38.00 invi

HiSawB-uai R.a.a. 1.000 wu @ 119.00 = 119.00 invi

ft'K'mmviu = 1,927.58 uivi/3.00 u.

fl'vnuwu'M'uiQaa 1927.58 x 1 /3 642.52 U 1YI/U .

w ntiiw j AJsuinjiaRaimiwEMlmwomiiauvnu'lpi']



uwWa$urmdttuinniai\vlYhuS'jaTi4 8aa4minmnnltJ(DWG. No. EE -105) truRRmug-uai 9.00 u. (vinaa 250 W.HPS.)

(amiur'ilin muatutnnunisdsud^nflnuiOTtpu-nuriaari-i)

6.12(1.2) ROADW AY LIGHTINGS 9.00 M. (MOUNTING HEIGHT) TAPERED STEEL POLE DOUBLE BRACKETS WITH TW O  HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMPS 250 WATTS,

CUT-OFF, MOUNTED A T  GRADE (DWG.NO.EE-105)

fifmna'W'JU 34 VFIU

'  n o rm wiba nfnwamj'jei l&UUU

l.  anaROTiaTlvlYtamauqtJfniu (fia 1 ru)

l . l  lailvWiwaumtRuuaxtjdmwdisfoan'lvIvh

1.1.1 laiMvhfj-t 9.00 u. YiiaumiRuiuasqtJfnnjrbafl'S'utiR nu l 12,330.00 12,330.00

1.1.2 ‘[nulvJvla 250 W.HPS vnaurjtlmcu (fWatn = 1 Iru, n-ifl = 2 Iru) IflU 2 5,990.00 11,980.00

1.1.3 flnRiauasRROTuwuasvfauiia-j 1 136.00 136.00

1.1.4 nuailrlfliR auniR ialuivian uw 1 3,945.00 3,945.00

1.1.5 analvlvh NYY 3 x 10 mm/

- aioW hiawsvm 'Uai (Rinuai4ih4iai+irNaB 2 wot frsatwianordanairia)) u. 39 160.00 6,240.00

1.1.6 am lrlth  IEC 10 2 x 2.5 mm/ (anulvIvhiRulmaniMira'iRu K 1 tau) u. 20 43.20 864.00

1.1.7 aialylvh IEC 011 x 2.5 mm/ (THW) (anaUlfliiRuliiia'iivjRP-tlRU W 1 iau irlaaluaiunrnR) u. 20 8.55 171.00

1.1.8 tjRTi-jaialvfrh vriau Precast tlavru (R iiuanivhnuisosvhm uai) u. 35 46.00 1,610.00

1.1.9 Ground Rod copper clad steel Dia.5/8'x2.40 M. 1 360.00 360.00

n u  ( l. l)  fl'niailvl»)iuasqtJOTnIiJ«a'iianlvlvlVRu 37,636.00

1.2 RiqilnTaStl^ouffu

1.2.1 ijfflTURU mna 60A. 1 iv(a 2 ana 240 V. Riufju HPS.250 W. a iun ilu im j 30 an 3 15,694.00 47,082.00

1.2.2 via RSC 0 2 ’ (tfnwwauaiuifliCamRfliiJRu) jj. 6 300.00 1,800.00

1.2.3 Ground Rod copper clad steet Dia, 5/8"x2.4 M 3 745.00 2,235.00

1.2.4 via 0 2 1/2" wauRnmjviaaaR u. 0 910.00 -

n u  (1.2) R nsjdniw ^tfnunudiw im ai’lvlAiarauRAivi'! 51,117.00

iaau (1.2) R i^dniw filflnunudiw fu ia i'lvlvli/R u 1,503.44

1.3 rnwRR^CR'MlRuvifauijiJnioKlisnwMlrtTh) rm aai 525 unvi nta 600 in n wu 1 600 00 600.00

1.4 RTnaaalvJvliEliiat waoa 0 880.00 -

1.5 fhtm dttnn nau.ntvuntnu aaau mj 1 750.00 750.00

fh rn jtftn jlW vi (1.1+1.2+1.3+1.4+1.5) 40,489.44

tsasausl^ainn^iviw 468.00 nw.
Rntiud-i ( unuu 30.5 UTM/aat) 1,170.32 mvi/RU

ummnTu^RnsWfi'mitto [[(1 l70.32+80)x(l8xl)]/30] = 750.00 UWRU



6.12(3.1) RELOCATION O F  EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET (DWG.NO.EE-105)

nfl& utn jfa ifiirc flft\nna,nnu 12 mj

no rm vnhv r iu  ™ vifneiawtofl ithiwu

l.  fi’i'»Tuifiaauo4tiuflnJyu\J^iiamw>i laolvIvloviiau^iJnicu (ria 1 mj)

l . i  lanlvIflnYnBuntlnmasqdnsMJwanian'lYlvIn

l. l . l  lanlvlvhgt 9.00 u. YnaufkiflunuasqtJniwSna^niuijwXWiud^tiaituniij) 20% natnnnlviij m i 2,186.00 2,186.00

1.1.2 Tfiulvtfh 250 W.HPS visauqdninjWitJiJ-jtniBmmi) 20% tia tn fn lm i Im j i 1,198.00 1,198.00

1.1.3 flivnauasnwB-juwuaxviButtai i 136.00 136.00

1.1.4 rini|flfauasnnt<nman\v(Ylnnaumma1mvian (Htia-iiniJ) uw l 760.00 760.00

1.1.5 anaVrlvIn NYY 3 x 10 mm.‘

- analvlvhiemisvmtian (mnuanwi-uan+traas 2 mini (ssasmjianiintJanBiria)) (Huatlvui) jj. 39 160.00 6,240.00

1.1.6 antilvJvln IEC 10 2 x 2.5 mm.‘  (aialvtvhiMulmaicufn-j'tau W 1 imO (Iwia-jlviij) 3J. 10 43.20 432.00

1.1.7 anaWIn IEC 011 x 2.5 m m / (THW) (analrlflntlm'lmanntFra'lfnii K 1 iau m Bitiuaianmn) (Wnatlvd) JJ. 10 8.55 85.50

1.1.8 tjinnuanBldvIn wiau Precast tlwvru (mnuannivhnuisasvnttbttan) JJ. 35 46.00 1,610.00

1.1.9 Ground Rod copper clad steel Dia.5/8"x2.40 M. •qa 1 360.00 360.00

n u  ( l. i)  anianlvIvhufliBdnsmdstBntfinlrtAvmj 13,007.50

1.2 fln ^ tJn id iu tin jjn ii

1.2.1 wmtiflu a tm  60A. l  irla 2 ana 240 V. mumi HPS.250 W. antnulmnu 30 an-sV n n TJW 1 15,694.00 15,694.00

1.2.2 via RSC 0  2 ' (^nviTuiBaanaiRitjamaantjau) jj. 2 300.00 600.00

1.2.3 Ground Rod copper clad steet Dia. 5/8"x2.4 M TJA 1 745.00 745.00

1.2.4 via 0  2 1/2' vraurinmjviaaaA u. 0 910.00 -
n u  (1.2) nnqdniwfflanunudniiiiJLflntotflninnviun/inN 17,039.00

iaaa (1.2) anqdnntu^anunuihHsmanlrlfln/fl'u 1,419.91

1.3 fl,naaat(finttflumaui)dnsmtb£B'uanl'Wv!n) nniaai 525 tnm nn« 600 tnm wu 1 525.00 525.00

1.4 anviaBalvI'flndnian vmsn - 880.00 -
fh-numjYiu/mj (1.1+1.2+1.3+1.4+1.5) 14,952.41

(mud31.flTlvlvhufl3flTl-l

is tisw slw inn^ivm  = 468.00 nu.

fnuusln ( w im  30.5 u iv i/a fn ) = 1,170.32 u w m

uym flnhjfjflnsUfhiivijIn [[(H70.32+80)x(i8xi)]/30] = 750.00 im i/m i
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6.12(3.3) RELOCATION O F EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET (d f v d j l id v  DOUBLE BRACKETS) (DWG.NO.EE-105)

n o rm vnba smnu yifnriaw ha iS tiw ii

1. riwmaaaijaiauasiJiiJiJ^iiajJiM iJi lanlvJvhvnaiJtjiJninl (aa 1 au)

1.1 taiblflivnaijMRmiaB^dninjdvs^iaTlylvh

l. l . l  lai'lvIvl'iEn 9.00 jj. vnajjrmamuaaqdnvnjfoafliviiaNWvud^tiaiJiKiij) 20% naw m lviii wu i 3,866.00 3,866.00

1.1.2 Tmi'lvlvtn 250 W.HPS waiiqiJmnjWiijiJ'j'WajJUTOj) 20% w unm lviij Tmi i 5,990.00 5,990.00

1.1,3 anvnSuasaaa-iuwuasYia'miSM n® i 136.00 136.00

1.1.4 aStiavauasonwma'i'lYlvI'ipioijniatamvian (Wtiatiau) uvi-j i 760.00 760.00

1.1.5 ant/lvlvh NYY 3 x 10 mm/

- aialvJiHaviis'U'i'mai (anuanii'i'Jiai+iinia!; 2 u ja i teas^mancindanama)) (IwiaVtvijj) w. 39 160.00 6,240.00

1.1.6 antiblvh IEC 10 2 x 2.5 mm/ (analvlvliiavilmain-ia^lflu W l tan) (Wtia-iW) U. 20 43.20 864.00

1.1.7 aiulvlvh IEC 011 x 2.5 mm/ (THW) (anulvlvlniauluianmai-ilflu H 1 lavi maiflusnunma) (Wn&rtvni) w. 20 8.55 171.00

1.1.8 ■tiaruaia'lvlvh wiau Precast ilawu (amjJtn'aivinnu'SKtiBvin-î -itan) U. 35 46.00 1,610.00

1.1.9 Ground Rod copper clad steel Dia.5/8"x2.40 M. ijn 1 360.00 360.00
«si ( l. l)  aiiaildvhiiastjdnvtJdvs^ianlvIflVa'u 19,997.00

1.2 aif^nvoKfWnijnu

1.2.1 aaiufiu mna 60A. 1 iv)a 2 anti 240 V. munu HPS.250 W. qimvilmnu 30 ira n® 2 15,694.00 31,388.00

1.2.2 via RSC 0 2" (dnufuvaaanaimCaitinamvau) 4 300.00 1,200.00

1.2.3 Ground Rod copper clad steet Dia 5/8"x2.40 M 2 745.00 1,490.00

1.2.4 via 0 2 1/2 ‘ vivayanmjviaaaa jj. - 910.00 -

n u  (1.2) aiqdniri^niim iHnM vm ai'lvtfhwwwR/uvN 34,078.00

toaa (1.2) a i^dn in i^fln iim jdnvifu ian 'lv lv lva ij 2,004.58

1.3 rinaaai(ai4aiivifaiî tJnvtu'U»anian1vlvln) n tia tn  525 trm  n tfj 600 vm wu 1 600.00 600.00

1.4 fhwaaa'lvlvhii'na-j vtaoei - 880.00 -

a w u w m j/a ti (1.1+1.2+1.3+1.4+1.5) 22,601.58

fhw iiU tfl-i'lylylm a^-in

viusimEktnnn^ivm = 468.00 nu.

amnjtiv ( ih jfu  30.5 tn n /a a i) = 1,170.32 u in/au

umjfl'nlugawslaaiii'usto [[(Il70.32+80)x(l8xi)]/30] = 750.00 tnvi/au

6.12(4) fiiSfiMdaiivuimmlMiUfitfimwuauxJaiWrti 30 KVA rtisiiqilnioJnTuyri (DWG.n o .ee-105)

2. rh s iiiju jtiiin 'i/tv lvh

2.1 mrmHmwnnn'n'lvIvl'n in vi 1 177,000.00 177,000.00

2.2 nTnjIdiftvRiWa'itmi'sIvIvh (m w  tbsincun'ma-i)

2.2.1 ansivmiiawiaiawialvlvlnuaKaairfiviijautla'i'lvIvli 30 KVA vnauqtlnvcu

2.2.1 rinonm uaijaawvijjauiJa'jM i 30 KVA vnauqtlmtu iifl 1 170,000 170,000.00

2.2.2 HiBrniitjuunaimualvIvli IflM

2.2.2 fhsrsiJivitluaBlvl UW 1 1,000 1,000.00

2.2.3 Hianaaaumvaaa-i uw 1 300 300.00

2.2.4 fliiaaaniilTOarmvilvIvh uvî - -

2.2.5 anSiaai 1 1,500 1,500.00

nuansivm iiaunrilvIvlVuvi'i 177,000.00



6.14(1) LED LAMP FLASHING SIGNALS

iailYlu.oa5T5JJfnimifi 0  100 mm. a-i 4.00 m. 1.000 mj 3,750.00 = 3,750.00 in VI

wlm/lvlamqpfu uaa LED tia ia  0  300 mm. (amaa^) 1.000 n* ® 12,000.00 = 12,000.00 inn

fh Ground Rod 5/8" x 2.4 m. Copper Clad (Exothermic Welding) 1.000 ijei ® 360.00 = 360.00 inn

•nuflUTjw 1.050 a im ® 112.00 = 117.60 inn

fiaama CLASSS "D" 0.180 a uu. ® 2,943.00 - 529.74 inn

Kfuaa 1.400 w m ® 273.66 = 383.12 inn

wan RB09 mm. 4,940 nn. ® 26.01 = 128.51 inn

man DB012 mm. 6.564 nn. ® 25.69 = 168.66 inn

man RB06 mm. 0 489 nn. ® 29.39 = 14.37 inn

aimnanwn 0.300 nn. ® 75.24 = 22.56 inn

Yintmtmj 0.025 a im ® 395.72 = 9.89 inn

via RSC. 0  2" w&jjfhmjviaaaa - u. e 900.00 = - v in

aiu ltifln  NYY 4 X 1.5 mm.2 60.000 jj. ® 49.80 = 2,988.00 inn

0  15mm. BOLT L=0.40 m. 4.000 ijfi ® 180.00 = 720.00 inn

Flashing Controller 1.000 ® 3,000.00 = 3,000.00 inn

fhfia Meter, Safety Switch 1.000 ® 2,500.00 = 2,500.00 inn

rinuTtaaat(riBwil.vl 2.000 m ® 2,000.00 = 4,000.00 inn

Breaker ta in  30 A  wfauaaiau 1.000 m ® 1,500.00 = 1,500.00 inn

Finnish 1.000 L.S. ® 750.00 = 750.00 inn

fhm jm jn ij = 32,942.45 inn

6.15(1.1) THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (YELLOW) (DWG.NO.RS-201-203) 

6.15(1.2) THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (WHITE) (DWG.NO.RS-201-203) 

6.15(1.2.1) THERMOPLASTIC PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING

REFLECTORIZED 

THERMOPLASTIC MARKING

amaa* (YELLOW) 

SWh (LIGHT BLUE)

atm  (WHITE)

fha 6.00 nn. /  otjj. 257.22 257.22

fhanurfa 0.40 nn. /  a m 24.34 24.34

fh PRIMER 1.00 OT.JJ. 23.75 23.75

riishiminTs (rinuuuataii.aajjrm'HOTawah) 12.00 12.00

fhYiRaaiJFmjjwi, Factor n'nasaaaua'] 

, mtasyfaviua-a (3 fifv ftyqp)

* *

franawavja (aia/wTu.) 317.31 317.31

6.15(3) CURB MARKINGS (DWG.NO.RS-202)

6.15(4) BARRIER MARKINGS (DWG.NO.RS-202) 

nemnwaa 1 rijj.

rii3maaua’nmnmRm 1.00 ® 28.97 28.97 tnvi/OT.jj.

Hinutue? 1.00 pn.u. ® 10.64 = 10.64 tnn/fM jj.
frorm rm sisoifi , w itjjjnun , fhm 1.00 P11.J4. 38.00 = 38.00 aia/avu.

fhnum jnij = 77.60 ana/eau.

6.15(8.1) UNFDIRECTIONAL ROAD STUD (DWG.NO.RS-202)

fh ROAD STUD = 238.55 aia/EACH

fh EPOXY = 10.23 aia/EACH

rinwlEJunun , tpnswfl , fhuw = 60.00 ana/EACH

fli'num jnu = 308.78 ana/EACH



7.1 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION

(7.1) mj^Unitu {htitTN'i

Hijwn 10 a-iumja 1.00

W^avi 12 ununua 1.00

mniw'M'nj^iJninKhti ifluwu

rm iaum i

m m nqu = BTUTUTUviimi x yiunRufatlu 

1,095 7U(3tl)

1{9\ ® 49,956.26 = 49,956.26 mvi

12,739.68 = 12,739.68 invl

= 62,695.94 vnvi

180 62,695.94 = 10,306.18 \nvi
X

1,095

^luasitoAiiuvJwunwm^fltiiotua'mriaaru

ijavi 10 snuriua ijavravian 4 fla-miai liiuinisnai-i flamwiaTviwvif'iYra ***mnaivie) (ha l ^alwTula 3 1)

jhmj
nurm

nfliwowi'io ymTraj

-■
VI rnnu vnba (mvi) (invi)

1 TlU9afi193l̂ vflt,lvini,3ljlvi1'5Wim7a7197

i.i ihaiaau an.2 2 uwu 1,592.46 3,184.92

1.2 ihauusih an.10 2 \XtiM 1,104.89 2,209.78

1.3 ihauusih m .l 2 utm 2,123.28 4,246.56

1.4 {hauusvi "HawiaiilaAiuflna" 1 uwu 1,415.52 1,415 52

1.5 {haiaau ■flawna^aThuflna" 1 utm 1,592.46 1,592.46

1.6 ihauutu'n ■flawiii'silaph'mm' 1 UNU 1,415.52 1,415.52

1.7 {hauusui Fmrnli 2 ucJ*u 1,104.89 2,209.78

1.8 ihaiaau v ra iiM n iii! 1 uwu 1,592.46 1,592.46

1.9 {haiaau vnmmjahinm 1 U NU 1,592.46 1,592.46

1.10 ihaifiau mn.7 uas wn.8 2 ucJ*u 1,592.46 3,184.92

1.9 ihawau an.25 uas em.26 2 uwu 1,415.52 2,831.04

1.2 ihauusih nfi.26 2 uwu 3,184.92 6,369.84

1.18 PLASTIC BARRIER Him n.50 X a.100 X 3.80 flu. 0 fu 1,900.00 -

1.19 unfliEJivtan m m  3"x3"x2 uu. (nuvn3) 0 uww 572.79 -

1.20 fliwuuud 1 0 895.00 -

1.21
t  J .

mwiumvi 2 0 Ijifi 675.00 -

1.22 fllWUUUvi 3 0 Tjtfl 630.00 -

1.23 nraUflU 0 350.00 -

1.11 iimnuasviauitfNmjR 2 flu 9 UW4 1,115.00 10,035.00

1.12 uw^Mwamaiivian w ia  I'xi"x2 uu. 0 154.00 -

1.13 CONCRETE BARRIER 0 JJ. 2,873.11 -

1.14 fftUtyitutN 0 100.00 -

1.15 JvIn'SSymj 2 9i7A 1,538.00 3,076.00

1.16 uumasn 75 uaui3 2 1 2,500.00 5,000.00

1.17 SSiau COLD PAINT 0 9W.11. 108.00 -

1.18 RimiatfiviwnupmmJaB&na (aaW 50% wsstisnairiaaf'Mnnuaftytyi) 0 7U - -

1.19 fl'imviuiviaua'iiua’iu90fl9nuiJaaaiTa (M vi 75% Ha-nsEJsna'iriaafi-imuacycu'i) 0 TU - -

raw 49,956.26

uuiama

1. uw-ufa 1 w i  aaisasflinwaTiSfiw 200 lua?



Tjavi 12 snwriSa ^MiiiriaavNvW lil ***vuiimvm ih ti 1 ijaW 'iivi'la 3 5

s h m j
m u r m

? im W 0 W lt l Y\fivnu
jVI w b a (inn) (in  vi)

i v m a f l i ? a a m f l i i n i ? w m ? a a m '5 a 'n 9 ,5

u {h E ju u s m  m A  vifa an.5 2 UWU 4 ,2 4 6 .5 6 8 ,4 9 3 .1 2

1.2 {h f ju u s 'i J i  a a .7 2 uwu 2 ,1 2 3 .2 8 4 ,2 4 6 .5 6

1.3 ihauusih vm.26 0 utiu 3 ,1 8 4 .9 2 -

1 .4 PLASTIC BARRIER W i f i  n .5 0  X EI.100 X 3 .8 0  HU. 0 1 ,9 0 0 .0 0 -

1 .5 laiihawan mn« 3"x3"x2  mj. (nuvnS) 0 H im 5 7 2 .7 9 -

1 .6 lnw um rti 1 0 1|« 8 9 5 .0 0 -

1.7 inwu,vnjvi 2 0 1|W 6 7 5 .0 0 -

1.8 in w u in jv i  3 0 6 3 0 .0 0 -

1.9 r r n t jtm 0 3 5 0 .0 0 -

1.10 U H -jO Tn^am aim an m m  l 'x l " x 2  m i. 0 1 5 4 .0 0 -

1.11 CONCRETE BARRIER 0 u. 2 ,8 7 3 .1 1 -

1 .1 2 atyq p o jS 'J 0 1 0 0 .0 0 -

1 .1 3 Iv lm s v n u 0 W)A 1 ,5 3 8 .0 0 -

1 .1 4 u u m a a ?  7 5  uairi) 0 2 ,5 0 0 .0 0 -

1.15 M u  cold paint 0 wry. 1 0 8 .0 0 -

1.16 r in iim n tfiM iL m u flT i jjd a B fi ji i i  (M w  5 0 %  t ia w a s n a i r i a a f M m i i t f t y f i p ) 0 TU - -

1 .1 7 f l i ia iv n jn ^ R u a jn u a 'iv n a f ln in J a a a r iu  (M w  7 5 %  a a « s 8 s n a ir ia a ih « n » i f l t ] jq | i ) 0 7U - -

r jy 12,739.68

vumnwi

1. ucmm 1 m n nRwusnnuuTjSwM 200 am?


